## SANGAM FINSERV LIMITED

(Formerly known as Suchitra Finance & Trading Co. Ltd.) CIN: L65910RJ1981PLC079945 REGD. OFF: B-10, Second Floor S.K. Plaza, Pur Road Bhilwara - 311001 Rajasthan Tel. No.: 01482-796146; Email id: <u>Suchitra@sangamgroup.com</u>; Web: www.sftc.co.in

Date: 16th April, 2024

To, The Listing Department, **BSE Limited**, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 538714

To, The Secretary, **The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.** 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700001 <u>Scrip Code: 029400</u>

## Sub: <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024.</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. M/s. Niche Technologies Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000003290.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Sangam Finserv Limited

Pushpendra Singh Company Secretary Mem.No.: A51609

NSA 0

## SANGAM FINSERV LIMITED

(Formerly known as Suchitra Finance & Trading Co. Ltd.) CIN: L65910RJ1981PLC079945 REGD. OFF: B-10, Second Floor S.K. Plaza, Pur Road Bhilwara - 311001 Rajasthan Tel. No.: 01482-796146; Email id: Suchitra@sangamgroup.com; Web: www.sftc.co.in

## Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Sangam Finserve Limited (CIN: L65910MH1981PLC234305) for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at 3A, Auckland Place, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017.

For Sangam Finserve Limited	For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Company Secretary / Compliance Officer	(Ashok Sen) Authorised Signatory
Date: 16/04/2024 Place: BH2L WARA	Date: (6 64 / 2024 Place: Kolkata